recommendations from Audit Committee has 
appointed M/s Lavanya & Associates, Sole 
Proprietorship Firm (Firm Reg. No: 101257), 
represented by K.V.N. Lavanya, Sole Proprietor 
(Membership No: 31069), as cost auditors of the 
Company for the Financial Year 2022-23 at a fee of 
` 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh and Fifty Thousand 
only) plus applicable taxes and out of pocket 
expenses subject to the ratification of the said fees 
by the shareholders at the ensuing AGM.

III.	 Secretarial Auditors

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 204 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies